[Commending Harvey Rose]

COMMENDING BUDGET ANALYST HARVEY ROSE ON THE OCCASION OF HIS 65th BIRTHDAY.

WHEREAS, Harvey Rose was born 65 years ago in Nutley, New Jersey with a calculator in one hand and a hatchet in another; and,

WHEREAS, After receiving his degrees from Rutgers and the University of Miami and serving in various fiscal positions with the City of Los Angeles and the State of California, Harvey brought his keen expertise to the San Francisco Board of Supervisors as its first Budget Analyst; and,

WHEREAS, He has served in that capacity for the past 28 years and has never met a budget he couldn't cut; and

WHEREAS, The City is forever indebted to his wife, Renee, who generously lends him out to the Board for the entire months of June and July to review the Mayor's budget; and,

WHEREAS, Harvey is now celebrating his 65th birthday, and there is possibly no way to measure the contributions he has made to the City during that time; now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, That the City and County of San Francisco Board of Supervisors hereby commends Budget Analyst Harvey Rose on the occasion of his $65^{\rm th}$ birthday.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

010842

Date Passed:

Resolution commending Budget Analyst Harvey Rose on the occasion of his 65th birthday.

May 7, 2001 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 9 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Peskin,

Sandoval

Absent: 2 - Newsom, Yee

File No. 010842

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on May 7, 2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

MAY 18 2001

Date Approved

Clerk of the Board

Gloria L. Young

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.